PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF HEARING ON WASHAKIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing on the budget for Washakie County School District #1 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024 will be held at the Worland Middle School Auditorium, 2150 Howell Avenue, Worland, Wyoming, on the 10th day of July 2023 during the regular Board Meeting that is scheduled to begin at 7:00 p.m. At that time any and all persons interested may appear and be heard regarding such budget.

Board of Trustees of School District #1 Washakie County, Wyoming

Attest: /s/ David Tommerup /s/ Brett Argeris Chairman, Board of Trustees Clerk of School District

NOTICE OF MILL LEVY: Total mills levied by Washakie County School District #1 for the 2023-2024 fiscal year will be the same as the mills levied for the 2022-2023 fiscal year.

	<u>2022-23 Mills</u>	<u>2023-24 Mills</u>
State Required Local Mills	25.00	25.00
State Required County Mills	6.00	6.00
Recreation District Mills	1.00	1.00
District Debt Service	6.15	6.15
TOTAL MILS TO BE LEVIE	38.15	38.15

June 22-29, July 6, 2023